
121 Writte. Answer. AGRAHAYANA 30. 1895 (SAKA) Written An!w(fs

(~) 'fin' ~ ~ ~ 11': it ~ (~) f.nnvr m ilflrnf, 1973 it
~ if;~ if~~~ sni'+r~~1

~'f;-n~~ ;

(<r) l1R 61. it ~ ~ lfm 'FIT
~; otn::

flre' ~Oft (lilt ~~!{ ~"I'):

('fi") 3lfu;;r~~~~~
'liT ~ l1'i<i'i 'fiT ~ '>IT '!Of if it ~fif;or f<nrI1T
it otn:: if ~ ~ f<nrI1T it ~T"<f golT ~ I

(13) iJ (q) ~ ~ ~ if@
~I

5812. 1Il"i ~*irq'ffi'~ ~m;j",\': 'flIT
..-de;; 3f1~ ;nm: f.;;~T;;;; ;jOlT 'TIf ~ 'f.T
FIT m ff; :

('fi") 'f111 'Wfi if ~o 'Z"fO l1;0 ~
it f.r'f;c: ~ it q'k;; ~7i'J::~; f.p:j fur ~
f~ f'f.fi', ~,'l if ;frq mr.t 'fiT 'f.Tlf ~

lIi'<: f\'l'!;'r ~ ;

(13) l1R ~, it ~ 'I1oA' f.rmur
.,;r m 'f.if iJ ~ iff.t <miT ~ (NT fiRf.r fu;fi if 'I1oA' ifil 'f.<: iJlm: ~ ~'TT;

i!'h:

( <r ) ~ if; f.p:jfur 'n: iff.t <ffi\"
01f1l" 'fiT 'IQ'f 'l1fTi1 ~ mrn f.1<n:1
~ ff.m :;rn:IT I

5813 .... "i ~Hti«<I'T~ mlil : 'fl1'T'
flffl' .rnT ~ ~ 'lit WIT m ff> :

('f.) 'fl1'T ~ ;,ft-Jrr 'f.'if.r<ii ~
~ ;,ft-Jrr ~ it 'f.Tlf rn <ffi\"
"S'f'!'fnT if; ~ if affi<: ~ ;

(13) l1R~, ciT~;ff if; ~~ 'fiT
3lWT 3lWT ~ro 'f'1T ~ ;

(<r) 'fl!T ~ 'fTlfr ~ if;
~~ if; <rIG' ~ ~~ if; ~Wi
m;ff if >f.1i ~ ;;@ ff.m ~ ~ ;
am:

f.ffi ~ .{ ;ot;-li;t. (IIlt~ ~
U~t) : ( 'f.) orR (13) qft~ <i1m
f.1<n:1 it, ~ 'f>1 ~ if; m
mrn arfuW if; 'R ~,~ if; 'R
;;@ ~ I mrn arfu'f.rfufi if; ~<l'1~
f.,Af.,f<Sld ~. :-

~:g II . qo 170-10-220 I
( <r ) 'I1oA' f.nnvr it f.f>d;ft mw ~ ~:g I

~ 'fiT 31¥R ~ ~ 'flIT ~ <Jfu \lrof
~ fl ~ 3Ttm 'I!T1:d' ~ otn::

'fio 230-15-320-20--
36~0 Uo-2o--
400-25-55~0

Uo-36-760 I u;n[ ~ ~ ~~rr7

'tliZI\' m;n~ f?i~I;r;; l'i~ .{ ~ tT q"tm ~T 'fit ~ (fu;jif;
~ ".f'; (~o ~r~:l'f.i;;t qf~t) : ('f.) ~ ~ 'IC<'1 'n: ~ ~ ~ it
~ ~ mrn f'flTlf ~ ~ ~ 'n: ~ ~~) ('1~!<';'11 t{ '<'.'WI ~T I ~~
43.00 <fT1lf m 'lit ~ \'I'Tl'fd' iJ ~T ~<';'o zro 6094/73), ~ 'lit 'iTlfr
l1;'f. 5 0 ~ <ffi\" ~ if; f.nnvr 'lit ll11r- ~ if f.nJem if; ~ ~ ~
iIl3fI' 'fit affln:r ~ ~ m '!'fiT ~ I ;;f d"l-lfR if@ ~ I


123 Written Answers DECEMBER 21, 1973 Written Answers 1"24

(l'f) am: ('f<) : f.fro:r m-r ro
~ ~ it ~ fu1t ,ft ~, f;mif
m;m-~ it CNT OR" tRi it ~
qiff it ~"","-lfT'fi it ~ It ~
~ I fuli f<r;n"miR ~ I

Visil by Central Teams to Orrisa 10 assess damage caused by floods
5814. SHRI ARJUN SETHI: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount which the Central Teams (both 1st and 2nd) have recommended to release in fa.our ct Or .,"3 tor reconstruction and rehablhtabon works due to successive flocds havocs, e.specially in the District of Balasore and MayurbhanJ; and

(b) the actual amount Government have released till now and the reaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI K. R. GANESH): (a) and (b).
A Ceiling of Rs. 11.74 crores rncludrng Rs. 4.71 crores on account of floods in October in Balasore and MayurbhanJ has been recommended. by the two Central teams as qualrfyrng for C~n tral assistanc~. The recommen~atlOn has been accepted and communrc~ted to the Stale Government. An on account' release of Rs. 3 crorcs has heen made so far to the State Government. Further assistance will be released on the basis of the progress of expenditure as against the approved ceilings.

Recommendations of Tariff Commission on Man-made Fibres

5815. SHRl RAGHUNANDAN LAL BHATIA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken any decision on the :ccommen.datlons of the Tariff CommIssIOn partlcularlv regarding man-made fibre;

(b) if so, the salient features thereof and if not, the re"'O,'S for the delay;
and

(c) when the decision is likely to be taken?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
(SHRl A. C. GEORGE): (a) to (c).
The Tariff Commission submitted the following reports on man-made fibres in 1970:-

(i) Fair selling prices of man-made fibre/yarn-viscose staple fibre/filament yarn and acetate fibre/ yarn;

(ii) Fair selling prices of man-made fibre/yarns-synthetic fibre and yam.

Government have after careful consideration taken decision on the recomme;lllations of the TariiI Comn':s,ion on its report on viscose staple fibre/ filament varn and acetate fibrc/varn and ha',e' referred it back to tile Tariff r.ommission for uodating the fair ,ell·
ing price~ afi.~r taking i~to account the increases in the cost of raw material, wag.2S and lahour and changes in pattern of oroduction which have taken place since the original costing period.,

In so far as the second report is concerned the recommend"tions are still under the consideration of the Government. Decision is likely to be taken very shortly.

Snpply of Yam to Handlooms and Powerlooms

5816. SHRI MADHU LIM AYE :
Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the textile commission has supplied fully the requirement (count-wise) of yarn of important hand-
100m and powerloom Centres in the count'1";

(b) if not, the short-fall between previous year's consumption and the supplies madeava.ilable count-wise thi~
year to these Centres;

(c) whether any ad-hoc allotment. were made to Uttar Pradesh and other States; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
(SHRI A. C. GEORGE): (a) Bulk allotments of cotton yarn are made by the Textile Commissioner to the State Governments under the Yarn Control Scheme. Responsibilitv for further distribution among the - handloom and powerloom weavers is entrusted to State Governments. The allotments which

